Actual
Catalog Number: FOR180-50-3
Product ID: 7TAG009970R0027
UPC Number: 78620998158
EAN Number: 05415022156768
Status: A
FOR Roll Hook and Loop Tie, Orange Polyethylene/Nylon for Temperatures up to 104.4 De-
grees Celsius (220 F), Length of 4572.0mm (180 Inches), Width of 19.05mm (0.75 Inch),
Thickness of 1.588mm (0.0625 Inch), Tensile Strength Rating of 222.5 Newtons (50 Pounds)
• Enables quick and convenient bundling of data and fiber optic cables.
• Screw and adhesive mounting bases provide multiple mounting options.
• Rolled hook and loop material enables custom cut lengths, avoiding waste.
North American Specifications (UNSPSC)
UNSPSC 39121703 Cable ties
IGCC 5047 Velcro Ties
Type Hook and Loop
Special Features Enables quick and convenient bundling of data and
fiber optic cables.
Width 0.75 in ; 19.05 mm
Length 180 in ; 4572 mm
Material Polyethylene/Nylon
Color Orange
Lock Mechanism Velcro Fastener
Tensile Strength 50 pounds ; 222 newtons
European Specifications (ETIM)
ETIM EC000046 Cable tie
Band width 19.05mm
Length belt/tape/tie 4572mm
Tie thickness 1.588mm
Min. holding force 222.5N
Band closure Velcro fastener
Material Plastic
Material quality Polyamide/polyethylene PA/PE
Surface protection Untreated
Halogen free Y
Colour Orange
Transparent N
Reflective (fluorescent) N
Text strip None
Solvable fastener N
MIL approval N
UL approval N
Packaging
Inner Quantity 1
Inner Dimensions (inches) 8x6x.01
Outer Quantity 10
Outer Dimensions (inches) 8x5.5x5.5
Weight Uom 13.5 lbs. per 100
Documents / Support Tools
Technical Drawing / Data Sheet WSD-000067